2 Includes Other Operating Businesses and Non-Core Businesses.

51

August 6, 2015 Half year results 2015

3

16

2

40

35

10

17

Available Financial Resources

Capital allocation to Farmers

Financial debt

VIF & RBC adjustments

Net intangibles

Dividend accrual

Shareholders equity

SOLVENCY RATIO IMPACT2

Solvency ratios resilient to market movements

Group – Solvency ratio sensitivities1

August 6, 2015 Half year results 2015 52

1 Sensitivities are best estimate and non-linear, i.e. will vary depending on prevailing market conditions at the time. They reflect recent model
changes in Z-ECM.

2 The impact of the changes to the required capital is approximated and only taken into account on Market risk.
3 Credit Spreads (CS) include mortgages and incl./excl. Euro sovereign spreads. Z-ECM sensitivity is net of profit sharing with policyholders.
4 Z-ECM: 99.95% Value at Risk; SST: 99.00% Expected Shortfall.

177%
CS excl. Euro sovereign  +100 bps3

Credit spreads  +100 bps3
167%

108%

Equities -20%
191%

119%

Equities +20%
201%

126%

Interest rate -100 bps
190%

117%

Interest rate +100 bps
200%

126%

Actual value as of FY-14
196%

122%

112%

Z-ECM4 SST4

No., CHF FY-14 HY-15

Common shares issued 149.64m 150.40m

Treasury shares 1.29m 1.25m

Common shares outst. 148.34m 149.15m

WAvg for basic EPS 148.03m 148.76m

Dilution impact 1.32m 1.25m

WAvg diluted EPS 149.35m 150.00m

NIAS (USDm) 3,949 2,059

Avg USD/CHF rate 1.094 1.056

Basic EPS 24.39 13.10

Diluted EPS 24.17 12.99

BVPS3 232.65 200.10

USDm, % FY-14 HY-15

SHE 34,735 31,883

Net URGL / CF hedges 4,374 3,405

Adj. SHE  30,362 28,478

Avg. adj. SHE2 30,320 29,074

BOP 4,638 2,238

SH effective income tax rate 27.0% 24.5%

BOP after tax 3,386 1,690

NIAS 3,949 2,059

BOPAT ROE2 11.2% 11.6%

NIAS ROE2 13.0% 14.2%

EPS AND BVPS (CHF) BOPAT ROE AND ROE (%)

1 Earnings per share (EPS), Book value per share (BVPS), Business Operating Profit after Tax (BOPAT), Shareholders equity (SHE), Unrealized
   gains/losses (URGL), Average (Avg), Weighted average (WAvg).
2 Denominator is calculated as the sum of each quarterly average, divided by the number of quarters. HY-15 ROE calculations are annualized.
3 Based on common shares outstanding and end-period USD/CHF rates of 1.006 and 1.030.

Group – EPS, BVPS and ROE calculations1

53 August 6, 2015 Half year results 2015

HY-15 KEY RESULTS

Move in currency is mainly translational